
June 2025

Prepared for
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Ameri- Tech Realty, Inc.

Management Financial Report

It is the intent of Ameri-Tech Property Management services to produce a comprehensive self -contained Financial 

Report, where as the validity and accuracy of the information being reported can be easily understood and 

substantiated.  The following financial information is for Management purposes only in order to assist the 

association in financial planning.  The attached financials have not been Audited, Reviewed, or Compiled at this 

time by an independent CPA.
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Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

End Date: 06/30/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

OPERATING FUNDS

$52,643.29 11-1015-00-00  South State Operating - 8442

$52,643.29 Total OPERATING FUNDS:

RESERVE FUNDS

  196,894.72 12-1035-00-00  South State Reserves - 8445

  12,830.90 12-1050-00-00  Intervest CD 0160111185

$209,725.62 Total RESERVE FUNDS:

DELINQUENCIES & OTHER ASSETS

  19,601.49 18-1800-00-00  Delinquencies

$19,601.49 Total DELINQUENCIES & OTHER AS

$281,970.40 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

LIABILITIES

  10,984.79 20-2010-00-00  Reserves- Painting

  1,116.00 20-2015-00-00  Reserves-Resurface Courts

  13,070.43 20-2020-00-00  Reserves- Tennis Courts

  12,127.74 20-2030-00-00  Reserves- Roof

  2,767.98 20-2035-00-00  Reserves- Piling Replacement

  19,864.79 20-2040-00-00  Reserves- Seawall

  41,865.52 20-2050-00-00  Reserves- Storm Drains

  27,615.72 20-2060-00-00  Reserves- Dock

  6,999.23 20-2065-00-00  Reserves- Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway

  55,003.92 20-2070-00-00  Reserves- Paving

  9,363.57 20-2075-00-00  Reserves- Heat & A/C

  2,201.06 20-2080-00-00  Reserves - Interest

  6,744.87 20-2100-00-00  Reserves- Deferred Maintenance

$209,725.62 Total LIABILITIES:

PREPAID/MISC LIABILITIES

  2,160.00 23-2300-00-00  Prepaids

$2,160.00 Total PREPAID/MISC LIABILITIES:

EQUITY/CAPITAL

  57,724.26 30-3200-00-00  Prior Years

$57,724.26 Total EQUITY/CAPITAL:

Net Income Gain / Loss   13,131.69 

$13,131.69 

$282,741.57 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time:   4:06 pm

 7/9/2025

Page:
Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, 

Inc.

Date:

06/30/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

REVENUE

$23,836.03 $12,222.83 Unit Maintenance Fees $13,957.33 $26,180.16 $83,743.98 $107,580.01 $167,488.00 4010

  6,750.00 (1,150.00)Boat/Kayak Income   1,150.00   -     6,900.00   13,650.00   13,800.00 4810

  558.25   81.25 Social Income   -     81.25   -     558.25   -   4820

  11,154.08   31,144.28   15,107.33   26,261.41   121,788.26   90,643.98 Total REVENUE   181,288.00 

OPERATING EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE

(1,351.11)(36.67)Office Expenses   33.33   70.00   199.98   1,551.09   400.00 5010

  9.48   1.58 Bank Charges   1.58   -     9.48   -     19.00 5015

(202.22)  8.58 Pest Control / Fertilizer / Weed   179.83   171.25   1,078.98   1,281.20   2,158.00 5200

  2,500.02   416.67 Tree Trimming   416.67   -     2,500.02   -     5,000.00 5220

  4,027.40   409.01 Insurance-   3,721.67   3,312.66   22,330.02   18,302.62   44,660.00 5300

(2,452.48)  413.92 Insurance- Flood   413.92   -     2,483.52   4,936.00   4,967.00 5310

  3,418.73   598.33 Grounds Maintenance   1,008.33   410.00   6,049.98   2,631.25   12,100.00 5400

  30.48   5.08 Divison Fees   5.08   -     30.48   -     61.00 5610

  953.52   173.92 State Dock Fees   173.92   -     1,043.52   90.00   2,087.00 5620

(400.02)(66.67)Management Fee   1,083.33   1,150.00   6,499.98   6,900.00   13,000.00 5800

(450.00)  560.00 Legal   50.00 (510.00)   300.00   750.00   600.00 5900

  1,382.28   416.67 Professional Fees   416.67   -     2,500.02   1,117.74   5,000.00 5910

(1,580.00)  -   EFTPS Tax Return Payments   -     -     -     1,580.00   -   5920

  150.00   25.00 Tax Prep   25.00   -     150.00   -     300.00 5950

  1,921.51   775.00 General Maint   775.00   -     4,650.00   2,728.49   9,300.00 6100

  475.02   79.17 Fire Safety / Protection   79.17   -     475.02   -     950.00 6120

(6,649.77)(355.38)Dock Repairs   66.67   422.05   400.02   7,049.79   800.00 6130

(460.02)  83.33 Repair & Renovation   83.33   -     499.98   960.00   1,000.00 6135

  175.02   29.17 Gym Maint   29.17   -     175.02   -     350.00 6140

  275.84 (244.16)Sprinkler Repairs   125.00   369.16   750.00   474.16   1,500.00 6150

  499.98   83.33 Tennis Courts   83.33   -     499.98   -     1,000.00 6160

  1,797.40   90.55 Lake Maintenance   517.50   426.95   3,105.00   1,307.60   6,210.00 6180

  0.02   6.67 Janitorial Services   606.67   600.00   3,640.02   3,640.00   7,280.00 6400

  2,762.28 (70.51)Electric   1,022.67   1,093.18   6,136.02   3,373.74   12,272.00 7000

  349.98   58.33 Trash   58.33   -     349.98   -     700.00 7001

(25,185.17)  5,216.72 Water/Sewer   2,175.00 (3,041.72)   13,050.00   38,235.17   26,100.00 7002

(10.70)  -   Cable / Internet   -     -     -     10.70   -   7007

  8,677.64 (18,012.53)  13,151.17   4,473.53   96,919.55   78,907.02 Total ADMINISTRATIVE   157,814.00 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

  -     -   Reserves- Painting   65.42   65.42   392.52   392.52   785.00 9010

  -     -   Reserves-Resurface Courts   186.00   186.00   1,116.00   1,116.00   2,232.00 9015

  -     -   Reserves- Tennis Courts   488.17   488.17   2,929.02   2,929.02   5,858.00 9020

  -     -   Reserves- Roof   94.83   94.83   568.98   568.98   1,138.00 9030

  -     -   Reserves- Piling Replacement   461.33   461.33   2,767.98   2,767.98   5,536.00 9035

  -     -   Reserves- Storm Drains   119.92   119.92   719.52   719.52   1,439.00 9050

  -     -   Reserves- Dock   402.50   402.50   2,415.00   2,415.00   4,830.00 9060

  -     -   Reserves- Deferred Maintenance   138.00   138.00   828.00   828.00   1,656.00 9100

  -     0.00   1,956.17   1,956.17   11,737.02   11,737.02 Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES   23,474.00 

($18,012.53)$8,677.64 $6,429.70 $108,656.57 Total OPERATING EXPENSES $15,107.34 $90,644.04 $181,288.00 

$19,831.72 $13,131.75 $-   ($0.06)$13,131.69 ($0.01)$19,831.71 COMBINED NET INCOME

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Fiscal Period: June 2025

Date: 7/9/2025Income Statement Summary - Operating

TotalDecemberNovemberOctoberSeptemberAugustJulyJuneMayAprilMarchFebruaryJanuaryAccount

REVENUE

 9,077.82  30,487.38  21,069.00  10,893.66  9,871.99  26,180.16  -    -    -    -    -    -   $107,580.01 4010 Unit Maintenance Fees

 8,225.00  5,275.00  150.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     13,650.00 4810 Boat/Kayak Income

 -    -    -    427.00  50.00  81.25  -    -    -    -    -    -     558.25 4820 Social Income

Total REVENUE  17,302.82  35,762.38  21,219.00  11,320.66  9,921.99  26,261.41  -    -    -    -    -    -     121,788.26 

OPERATING EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE

 795.00  419.50  45.00  45.00  176.59  70.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     1,551.09 5010 Office Expenses

 -    424.95  -    685.00  -    171.25  -    -    -    -    -    -     1,281.20 5200 Pest Control / Fertilizer / Weed

 554.00  3,471.99  3,471.99  3,471.99  4,019.99  3,312.66  -    -    -    -    -    -     18,302.62 5300 Insurance-

 -    -    -    4,936.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     4,936.00 5310 Insurance- Flood

 410.00  410.00  410.00  410.00  581.25  410.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     2,631.25 5400 Grounds Maintenance

 90.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     90.00 5620 State Dock Fees

 1,150.00  1,150.00  1,150.00  1,150.00  1,150.00  1,150.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     6,900.00 5800 Management Fee

 -    -    -    -    1,260.00 (510.00)  -    -    -    -    -    -     750.00 5900 Legal

 -    495.00  622.74  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,117.74 5910 Professional Fees

 -    -    -    -    1,580.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,580.00 5920 EFTPS Tax Return Payments

 -    968.20  -    269.00  1,491.29  -    -    -    -    -    -    -     2,728.49 6100 General Maint

 -    3,625.24  3,625.24  -   (622.74)  422.05  -    -    -    -    -    -     7,049.79 6130 Dock Repairs

 -    -    -    -    960.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -     960.00 6135 Repair & Renovation

 -    -    -    -    105.00  369.16  -    -    -    -    -    -     474.16 6150 Sprinkler Repairs

 -    -    -    880.65  -    426.95  -    -    -    -    -    -     1,307.60 6180 Lake Maintenance

 -    -    600.00  1,200.00  1,240.00  600.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     3,640.00 6400 Janitorial Services

 -    489.90  324.17  608.67  857.82  1,093.18  -    -    -    -    -    -     3,373.74 7000 Electric

 -    23,985.13  9,856.09 (5,443.61)  12,879.28 (3,041.72)  -    -    -    -    -    -     38,235.17 7002 Water/Sewer

 -    -    10.70  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     10.70 7007 Cable / Internet

Total ADMINISTRATIVE  2,999.00  35,439.91  20,115.93  8,212.70  25,678.48  4,473.53  -    -    -    -    -    -     96,919.55 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

 65.42  65.42  65.42  65.42  65.42  65.42  -    -    -    -    -    -     392.52 9010 Reserves- Painting

 186.00  186.00  186.00  186.00  186.00  186.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     1,116.00 9015 Reserves-Resurface Courts

 488.17  488.17  488.17  488.17  488.17  488.17  -    -    -    -    -    -     2,929.02 9020 Reserves- Tennis Courts

 94.83  94.83  94.83  94.83  94.83  94.83  -    -    -    -    -    -     568.98 9030 Reserves- Roof

 461.33  461.33  461.33  461.33  461.33  461.33  -    -    -    -    -    -     2,767.98 9035 Reserves- Piling Replacement

 119.92  119.92  119.92  119.92  119.92  119.92  -    -    -    -    -    -     719.52 9050 Reserves- Storm Drains

 402.50  402.50  402.50  402.50  402.50  402.50  -    -    -    -    -    -     2,415.00 9060 Reserves- Dock

 138.00  138.00  138.00  138.00  138.00  138.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     828.00 9100 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance

Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES  1,956.17  1,956.17  1,956.17  1,956.17  1,956.17  1,956.17  -    -    -    -    -    -     11,737.02 

Total OPERATING EXPENSES  4,955.17  37,396.08  22,072.10  10,168.87  27,634.65  6,429.70  -    -    -    -    -    -     108,656.57 

  13,131.69  -    -    -    -    -    -    19,831.71 (17,712.66) 1,151.79 (853.10)(1,633.70) 12,347.65 Net Income:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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Homeowner Aging Report

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

End Date: 06/30/2025

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

546C1 -  Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club I Condo & c/o Ameri-Tech Community Managem Last Payment: $4,085.30 on 03/03/2025

24701 US Highway 19 North, Suite 102 Unit 102

$4,085.30 $4,085.30 $4,085.30 $18,280.18 $6,024.28 Assessment - Maintenance 2025

$18,280.18 Total: $4,085.30 $4,085.30 $4,085.30 $6,024.28 

546C2 -  Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club II Condo & c/o Innovative Community Mgmt Solu Last Payment: $771.17 on 06/11/2025

600 East Tarpon Ave

$1,021.67 $71.75 $0.00 $1,093.42 $0.00 Assessment - Maintenance 2025

$1,093.42 Total: $1,021.67 $71.75 $0.00 $0.00 

$19,373.60 $5,106.97 $4,157.05 $4,085.30 $6,024.28 

Current Total Over 30 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total Association

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Over 60 Total  

Description Total

Assessment - Maintenance 2025 $19,373.60 

AR Total (Exclude Prepaid Assessments): $19,373.60 

Total: $19,373.60 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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PrePaid Homeowner List

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

End Date: 6/30/2025

Date:

Account No: Homeowner Name Address Balance
546TH2 ($15,525.00)Tarpon Highlands at Lk Trpn Sail & Tennis Club II Condo & c/o David Ormiston, PA800 Tarpon Woods Blvd, #F-4

Palm Harbor, FL 34685

 1Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc. Total ($15,525.00)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$52,643.29 $24,779.36 $43,839.90 $33,582.75 South State Operating - 844211-1015-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 1,195.00 $ -   South State Operating - XXXX; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 505506/01/2025 4796417

  581.92   -   South State Operating - 8442; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 505806/02/2025 4805423

  38.22   -   South State Operating - 8442; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 505806/02/2025 4805423

  -     510.00 Misc Scanned Deposit06/02/2025 4808317

  -     8,056.15 Deposit from batch 21809606/03/2025 4814337

Assessment - Maintenance Unit 102 24701 US Hwy 19 N 

(546TH1)

$2,610.01 

Assessment - Maintenance Unit 102 24701 US Hwy 19 N 

(546C3)

$5,446.14 

  426.95   -   South State Operating - 8442; Weedbusters, Inc. Chk # 505906/03/2025 4815677

  105.00   -   South State Operating - 8442; W.R. Sainsbury Irrigation, Inc. Chk # 506006/03/2025 4815679

  264.16   -   South State Operating - 8442; W.R. Sainsbury Irrigation, Inc. Chk # 506006/03/2025 4815679

  -     794.17 Deposit from batch 21887506/03/2025 4816811

Assessment - Maintenance 800 Tarpon Woods Blvd, #F-4 

(546TH2)

$794.17 

  -     39.25 Bingo 5/9/25 South State Operating - 844206/03/2025 4817215

  -     42.00 Bingo 5/14/25 South State Operating - 844206/03/2025 4817219

  111.02   -   South State Operating - 8442; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  260.74   -   South State Operating - 8442; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  63.18   -   South State Operating - 8442; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  38.10   -   South State Operating - 8442; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  10.70   -   South State Operating - 8442; Spectrum Chk # 506206/10/2025 4828591

  46.40   -   South State Operating - 8442; Spectrum Chk # 506306/10/2025 4828593

  -     1,021.67 Deposit from batch 21988906/10/2025 4832219

Assessment - Maintenance 600 East Tarpon Ave (546C2)$1,021.67 

  25.00   -   South State Operating - 8442; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 506406/11/2025 4831473

  -     17,011.39 Misc Scanned Deposit06/11/2025 4832095

  -     771.17 Deposit from batch 21987306/12/2025 4833370

Assessment - Maintenance 600 East Tarpon Ave (546C2)$771.17 

  422.05   -   South State Operating - 8442; Kevin King Chk # 506506/12/2025 4833876

  410.00   -   South State Operating - 8442; Mack Grounds Maintenance Chk # 506606/13/2025 4834410

  1,956.17   -   Funds Transfer06/13/2025 4834596

  -     15,537.00 Deposit from batch 22058506/17/2025 4842212

Assessment - Maintenance 800 Tarpon Woods Blvd, #F-4 

(546TH2)

$12.00 

PrePaid 800 Tarpon Woods Blvd, #F-4 (546TH2)$15,525.00 

  -     46.40 South State Operating - 8442 (Reversal); Spectrum Chk # 506306/24/2025 4828593

  -     10.70 South State Operating - 8442 (Reversal); Spectrum Chk # 506206/24/2025 4828591

  600.00   -   South State Operating - 8442; HANDY ANDY'S CLEANING SERVICE, INC Chk # 

5067

06/24/2025 4844109

  3,306.66   -   South State Operating - 8442; IPFS Corporation Chk # 006/26/2025 4847449

  171.25   -   South State Operating - 8442; NutriLawn Chk # 506806/26/2025 4847477

  14,740.84   -   South State Operating - 8442; CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS Chk # 506906/30/2025 4850886

  6.00   -   EFT payment fee - 6/25; IPFS Corporation Chk # 006/30/2025 4865141

  196,894.72   -     2,371.61   194,523.11 South State Reserves - 844512-1035-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,956.17 Funds Transfer06/13/2025 4834596

  -     415.44 Interest06/30/2025 4853726

  12,830.90   -     -     12,830.90 Intervest CD 016011118512-1050-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  19,601.49   -     -     19,601.49 Delinquencies18-1800-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(10,984.79)  65.42   -   (10,919.37)Reserves- Painting20-2010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 65.42 $ -   Reserves- Painting06/13/2025 4834598

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 



2

Time:  4:06 pm

Date: 7/9/2025

Page:

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

($1,116.00)$186.00 $-   ($930.00)Reserves-Resurface Courts20-2015-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 186.00 $ -   Reserves-Resurface Courts06/13/2025 4834598

(13,070.43)  488.17   -   (12,582.26)Reserves- Tennis Courts20-2020-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 488.17 $ -   Reserves- Tennis Courts06/13/2025 4834598

(12,127.74)  94.83   -   (12,032.91)Reserves- Roof20-2030-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 94.83 $ -   Reserves- Roof06/13/2025 4834598

(2,767.98)  461.33   -   (2,306.65)Reserves- Piling Replacement20-2035-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 461.33 $ -   Reserves- Piling Replacement06/13/2025 4834598

(19,864.79)  -     -   (19,864.79)Reserves- Seawall20-2040-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(41,865.52)  119.92   -   (41,745.60)Reserves- Storm Drains20-2050-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 119.92 $ -   Reserves- Storm Drains06/13/2025 4834598

(27,615.72)  402.50   -   (27,213.22)Reserves- Dock20-2060-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 402.50 $ -   Reserves- Dock06/13/2025 4834598

(6,999.23)  -     -   (6,999.23)Reserves- Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway20-2065-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(55,003.92)  -     -   (55,003.92)Reserves- Paving20-2070-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(9,363.57)  -     -   (9,363.57)Reserves- Heat & A/C20-2075-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(2,201.06)  415.44   -   (1,785.62)Reserves - Interest20-2080-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 415.44 $ -   Interest06/30/2025 4853726

(6,744.87)  138.00   -   (6,606.87)Reserves- Deferred Maintenance20-2100-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 138.00 $ -   Reserves- Deferred Maintenance06/13/2025 4834598

(2,160.00)  -     -   (2,160.00)Prepaids23-2300-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(57,724.26)  -     -   (57,724.26)Prior Years30-3200-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(107,580.01)  26,180.16   -   (81,399.85)Unit Maintenance Fees40-4010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

Deposit from batch 218096$ 8,056.15 $ -   06/03/2025 4814337

Deposit from batch 218875  794.17   -   06/03/2025 4816811

Deposit from batch 219889  1,021.67   -   06/10/2025 4832219

Deposit from batch 219873  771.17   -   06/12/2025 4833370

Deposit from batch 220585  15,537.00   -   06/17/2025 4842212

(13,650.00)  -     -   (13,650.00)Boat/Kayak Income40-4810-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(558.25)  81.25   -   (477.00)Social Income40-4820-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 39.25 $ -   Bingo 5/9/25 Social Income - Bingo 5/9/2506/03/2025 4817215

  42.00   -   Bingo 5/14/25 Social Income - Bingo 5/14/2506/03/2025 4817219

  1,551.09   -     70.00   1,481.09 Office Expenses50-5010-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 45.00 Admin & Office Exp; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 505506/01/2025 4796417

  -     25.00 Special assessment setup 5/25; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 506406/11/2025 4831473

  1,281.20   -     171.25   1,109.95 Pest Control / Fertilizer / Weed50-5200-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ -   $ 171.25 Pest Control / Fertilizer / Weed; NutriLawn Chk # 506806/26/2025 4847477

  18,302.62   -     3,312.66   14,989.96 Insurance-50-5300-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3,306.66 Insurance 6/25; IPFS Corporation Chk # 006/26/2025 4847449

  -     6.00 EFT payment fee - 6/25; IPFS Corporation Chk # 006/30/2025 4865141

  4,936.00   -     -     4,936.00 Insurance- Flood50-5310-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  2,631.25   -     410.00   2,221.25 Grounds Maintenance50-5400-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 410.00 Grounds Maintenance 6/25; Mack Grounds Maintenance Chk # 506606/13/2025 4834410

  90.00   -     -     90.00 State Dock Fees50-5620-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  6,900.00   -     1,150.00   5,750.00 Management Fee50-5800-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,150.00 Management Fee 6/25; Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc. Chk # 505506/01/2025 4796417

  750.00   510.00   -     1,260.00 Legal50-5900-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 510.00 $ -   Legal - overpayment06/02/2025 4808317

  1,117.74   -     -     1,117.74 Professional Fees50-5910-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,580.00   -     -     1,580.00 EFTPS Tax Return Payments50-5920-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  2,728.49   -     -     2,728.49 General Maint50-6100-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  7,049.79   -     422.05   6,627.74 Dock Repairs50-6130-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 422.05 Dock repairs reimbursement - Kevin King; Kevin King Chk # 506506/12/2025 4833876

  960.00   -     -     960.00 Repair & Renovation50-6135-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  474.16   -     369.16   105.00 Sprinkler Repairs50-6150-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 264.16 Sprinkler Repairs; W.R. Sainsbury Irrigation, Inc. Chk # 506006/03/2025 4815679

  -     105.00 Sprinkler Repairs; W.R. Sainsbury Irrigation, Inc. Chk # 506006/03/2025 4815679

  1,307.60   -     426.95   880.65 Lake Maintenance50-6180-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 426.95 Lake Maintenance; Weedbusters, Inc. Chk # 505906/03/2025 4815677

  3,640.00   -     600.00   3,040.00 Janitorial Services50-6400-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 600.00 Janitorial Services 6/25; HANDY ANDY'S CLEANING SERVICE, INC Chk # 506706/24/2025 4844109

  3,373.74   -     1,093.18   2,280.56 Electric50-7000-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 38.22 9100 8401 5515; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 505806/02/2025 4805423

  -     581.92 9100 8401 5242; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 505806/02/2025 4805423

  -     111.02 9100 8401 6714; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  -     260.74 9100 8401 5820; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  -     63.18 9100 8401 6508; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  -     38.10 9100 8401 6277; Duke Energy Payment Processing Chk # 506106/05/2025 4821772

  38,235.17   17,782.56   14,740.84   41,276.89 Water/Sewer50-7002-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 771.17 $ -   Water/Sewer - Reimbursement from Club II06/11/2025 4832095

  1,246.38   -   Water/Sewer - Club II Reimbursement06/11/2025 4832095

  1,325.48   -   Water/Sewer Club III Reimbursement06/11/2025 4832095

  1,546.76   -   Water/Sewer Club III Reimbursement06/11/2025 4832095

  1,240.61   -   Water/Sewer Club III Reimbursement06/11/2025 4832095

  5,004.79   -   Water/Sewer Club III Reimbursement06/11/2025 4832095
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Accts: 00-1900-00-00 To: 94-9092-00-09   Dates: 6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ 6,647.37 $ -   Water/Sewer Club III Reiimbursement06/11/2025 4832095

  -     14,740.84 Water/Sewer 6/25; CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS Chk # 506906/30/2025 4850886

  10.70   57.10   57.10   10.70 Cable / Internet50-7007-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 10.70 Cable / Internet; Spectrum Chk # 506206/10/2025 4828591

  -     46.40 Cable / Internet; Spectrum Chk # 506306/10/2025 4828593

  46.40   -   Cable / Internet (Reversal); Spectrum Chk # 506306/24/2025 4828593

  10.70   -   Cable / Internet (Reversal); Spectrum Chk # 506206/24/2025 4828591

  392.52   -     65.42   327.10 Reserves- Painting90-9010-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 65.42 Reserves- Painting06/13/2025 4834598

  1,116.00   -     186.00   930.00 Reserves-Resurface Courts90-9015-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 186.00 Reserves-Resurface Courts06/13/2025 4834598

  2,929.02   -     488.17   2,440.85 Reserves- Tennis Courts90-9020-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 488.17 Reserves- Tennis Courts06/13/2025 4834598

  568.98   -     94.83   474.15 Reserves- Roof90-9030-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 94.83 Reserves- Roof06/13/2025 4834598

  2,767.98   -     461.33   2,306.65 Reserves- Piling Replacement90-9035-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 461.33 Reserves- Piling Replacement06/13/2025 4834598

  719.52   -     119.92   599.60 Reserves- Storm Drains90-9050-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 119.92 Reserves- Storm Drains06/13/2025 4834598

  2,415.00   -     402.50   2,012.50 Reserves- Dock90-9060-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 402.50 Reserves- Dock06/13/2025 4834598

  828.00   -     138.00   690.00 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance90-9100-00-09
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 138.00 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance06/13/2025 4834598

($771.17)$71,762.04 $70,990.87 $0.00 Totals:
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Receivables Type Balances

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Period: 6/1/2025 to 6/30/2025

Assessment Prev. Bal Billing Adjustments Ending BalReceipts PrePaid

546C1 -  Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club I Condo & c/o Ameri-Tech Community Management - Unit 102 0 24701 US Highway 19 North, Suite 102  (Owner)

$0.00 $18,280.18 $0.00 $4,085.30 $14,194.88 Assessment - Maintenance 2025 $0.00 

Homeowner Totals: $14,194.88 $0.00 $0.00 $18,280.18 $4,085.30 $0.00 

546C2 -  Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club II Condo & c/o Innovative Community Mgmt Solutions, Inc. - 600 East Tarpon Ave  (Owner)

($1,792.84) $1,093.42 $0.00 $1,021.67 $1,864.59 Assessment - Maintenance 2025 $0.00 

Homeowner Totals: $1,864.59 ($1,792.84) $0.00 $1,093.42 $1,021.67 $0.00 

546C3 -  Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club III Condo & c/o Ameri-Tech Community Mgmt. - Unit 102 24701 US Hwy 19 N  (Owner)

($5,446.14) $0.00 $0.00 $5,446.14 $0.00 Assessment - Maintenance 2025 $0.00 

Homeowner Totals: $0.00 ($5,446.14) $0.00 $0.00 $5,446.14 $0.00 

546TH1 - Tarpon Highlands at Lk Trpn Sail & Tennis Club I Condo & c/o Ameri-Tech Community Mgmt. - Unit 102 24701 US Hwy 19 N  (Owner)

($2,610.01) $0.00 $0.00 $2,610.01 $0.00 Assessment - Maintenance 2025 $0.00 

Homeowner Totals: $0.00 ($2,610.01) $0.00 $0.00 $2,610.01 $0.00 

546TH2 - Tarpon Highlands at Lk Trpn Sail & Tennis Club II Condo & c/o David Ormiston, PA - 800 Tarpon Woods Blvd, #F-4  (Owner)

($806.17) $0.00 $0.00 $794.17 $12.00 Assessment - Maintenance 2025 $0.00 

$0.00 ($15,525.00)$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 PrePaid ($15,525.00)

Homeowner Totals: $12.00 ($806.17) $0.00 ($15,525.00)$794.17 $0.00 

Assessment Totals / # accts:

$16,071.47 $13,957.29 ($10,655.16) $0.00 $19,373.60 Assessment - Maintenance 2025 $0.00  5

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($15,525.00)PrePaid ($15,525.00) 1

Association Totals: $16,071.47 $13,957.29 ($10,655.16) $0.00 ($15,525.00) $3,848.60 
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Cash Disbursement

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

11-1015-00-00 South State Operating - 8442

$1,195.00 06/01/2025  5055

Invoice #: 6/25
$1,150.00 50-5800-00-09 Invoice: 6/25; Management Fee 6/25

$45.00 50-5010-00-09 Invoice: 6/25; Admin & Office Exp

Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc.

$620.14 06/02/2025  5058

$38.22 50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; 9100 8401 5515

$581.92 50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; 9100 8401 5242

Duke Energy Payment Processing

$426.95 06/03/2025  5059

Invoice #: 18474
$426.95 50-6180-00-09 Invoice: 18474; Lake Maintenance

Weedbusters, Inc.

$369.16 06/03/2025  5060

Invoice #: 35480
$264.16 50-6150-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Sprinkler Repairs

Invoice #: 35604
$105.00 50-6150-00-09 Multiple Invoices; Sprinkler Repairs

W.R. Sainsbury Irrigation, Inc.

$473.04 06/05/2025  5061

$111.02 50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; 9100 8401 6714

$260.74 50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; 9100 8401 5820

$63.18 50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; 9100 8401 6508

$38.10 50-7000-00-09 Multiple Invoices; 9100 8401 6277

Duke Energy Payment Processing

$0.00 06/10/2025  5062

Invoice #: 4741 5/25
$10.70 50-7007-00-09 Invoice: 4741 5/25; Cable / Internet

($10.70)50-7007-00-09 Invoice: 4741 5/25; Cable / Internet (Reversal)

Spectrum Voided on 6/24/2025  11:30:50AM

$0.00 06/10/2025  5063

Invoice #: 4741
$46.40 50-7007-00-09 Invoice: 4741; Cable / Internet

($46.40)50-7007-00-09 Invoice: 4741; Cable / Internet (Reversal)

Spectrum Voided on 6/24/2025  11:30:31AM

$25.00 06/11/2025  5064

Invoice #: SA setup 5/25
$25.00 50-5010-00-09 Invoice: SA setup 5/25; Special assessment setup 

5/25

Ameri-Tech Realty, Inc.

$422.05 06/12/2025  5065

Invoice #: Reimbursement 6/25
$422.05 50-6130-00-09 Invoice: Reimbursement 6/25; Dock repairs 

reimbursement - Kevin King

Kevin King

$410.00 06/13/2025  5066

Invoice #: 18321
$410.00 50-5400-00-09 Invoice: 18321; Grounds Maintenance 6/25

Mack Grounds Maintenance

$1,956.17 06/13/2025

$1,956.17 12-1035-00-00 Transfer to South State Reserve; Funds Transfer

$600.00 06/24/2025  5067

Invoice #: 6/25
$600.00 50-6400-00-09 Invoice: 6/25; Janitorial Services 6/25

HANDY ANDY'S CLEANING SERVICE, INC

$3,306.66 06/26/2025  0

Invoice #: 6/25
$3,306.66 50-5300-00-09 Invoice: 6/25; Insurance 6/25

IPFS Corporation

$171.25 06/26/2025  5068

Invoice #: 129494
$171.25 50-5200-00-09 Invoice: 129494; Pest Control / Fertilizer / Weed

NutriLawn

$14,740.84 06/30/2025  5069

Invoice #: 6/25
$14,740.84 50-7002-00-09 Invoice: 6/25; Water/Sewer 6/25

CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS

$6.00 06/30/2025  0

$6.00 50-5300-00-09 EFT - EFT payment fee - 6/25; EFT payment fee - 

6/25

IPFS Corporation

Account Totals # Checks: $24,722.26  15
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Cash Disbursement

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

6/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

Association Totals # Checks:  15 $24,722.26 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

South State Operating (End: 06/30/2025)

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Uncleared Items

05/15/2025 ($960.00) 5047 Tarpon Highlands

05/15/2025 ($548.00) 5049 Braishfield Associates, a Division of Hull & 

Company, LLC

06/26/2025 ($171.25) 5068 NutriLawn

06/30/2025 ($14,740.84) 5069 CITY OF TARPON SPRINGS

($16,420.09)Total Uncleared

South State Operating Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 52,643.29 

($16,420.09)

$ 69,063.38 

$-   

$ 69,063.38 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

South State Reserve (End: 06/30/2025)

Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc.

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

South State Reserve Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 196,894.72 

$-   

$ 196,894.72 

$-   

$ 196,894.72 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025 .  All rights reserved. 



LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS CLUB COMMON
ELEMENTS ASSOCIATION, INC
OPERATING
C/O AMERI-TECH REALTY INC
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Managing Your Accounts

Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address
APSupport@associationprime.
com

Mailing Address
P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX8442 $69,063.38

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX8442

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

05/31/2025 Beginning Balance $39,075.28

8 Credit(s) This Period $43,782.80

14 Debit(s) This Period $13,794.70

06/30/2025 Ending Balance $69,063.38

 

Deposits
Date Description Amount

06/03/2025 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $510.00
06/03/2025 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $794.17
06/10/2025 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,021.67
06/12/2025 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $771.17
06/12/2025 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $17,011.39
06/13/2025 DEPOSIT $81.25
06/17/2025 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $15,537.00

7 item(s) totaling $35,726.65

Other Credits
Date Description Amount

06/04/2025 Lake Tarpon Sail ASSN DUES 529 $8,056.15
1 item(s) totaling $8,056.15

Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount

06/04/2025 IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 258873 $3,477.99
06/16/2025 IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 258873 $3,306.66

2 item(s) totaling $6,784.65

Other Debits
Date Description Amount

06/13/2025 CincXfer to 8445 $1,956.17
1 item(s) totaling $1,956.17

Statement Ending 06/30/2025
LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS   Page 1 of 4

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX8442
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ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX8442 (continued)

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount

5055 06/03/2025 $1,195.00

5056 06/06/2025 $171.25

5057 06/09/2025 $341.29

5058 06/10/2025 $620.14

5059 06/09/2025 $426.95

5060 06/10/2025 $369.16

Check Nbr Date Amount

5061 06/13/2025 $473.04

5064* 06/12/2025 $25.00

5065 06/25/2025 $422.05

5066 06/17/2025 $410.00

5067 06/30/2025 $600.00

* Indicates skipped check number 11 item(s) totaling $5,053.88

Daily Balances

Date Amount

06/03/2025 $39,184.45

06/04/2025 $43,762.61

06/06/2025 $43,591.36

06/09/2025 $42,823.12

Date Amount

06/10/2025 $42,855.49

06/12/2025 $60,613.05

06/13/2025 $58,265.09

06/16/2025 $54,958.43

Date Amount

06/17/2025 $70,085.43

06/25/2025 $69,663.38

06/30/2025 $69,063.38

LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS CLUB XXXXXXXXXXXXX8442 Statement Ending 06/30/2025 Page 2 of 4
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#5055 #5056 #5057$1,195.00 $171.25 $341.29

#5058 #5059 #5060$620.14 $426.95 $369.16

#5061 #5064 #5065$473.04 $25.00 $422.05

#5066 #5067 #0000$410.00 $600.00 $81.25

0000000000016230
Statement Ending 06/30/2025

LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS   Page 3 of 4

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX8442
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT 

Unless we receive notice of any unauthorized or missing signature on any 

enclosed item or alteration of any enclosed item in this statement within 

60 days, we will consider this statement and enclosures to be correct. 

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR 

ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR 

PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY 

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, we must hear 
from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on 
which the error or problem appeared. Please call us at 1-800-277-2175 or 

write to us at: SouthState Bank, N.A., eClaims Center, P.O. Box 
118068, Charleston, SC 29423. 

 
1. Tell us your name and account number. 

2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain 

as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why 

you need more information. 

3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If 

we take more than 10 days to do this, we will apply a provisional credit to 

your account in the amount you think you have been charged in error so 

you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our 

investigation. 

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS 

If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least 

once every 60 days from the same person or company, you can call us at 

1-800-277-2175to find out whether or not the deposit has been made. 

BILLING RIGHTS NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT 

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at: SouthState 
Bank, N.A., Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118068, Charleston, SC 29423. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 

1. Account information: Your name and account number. 

2. Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. 

3. Description of problem: If you think there is an error on your bill, 

describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a 

mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your 

statement. You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call 

us, but if you do, we are not required to investigate any potential errors and 

you may have to pay the amount in question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following 

are true: 

1. We cannot try to collect the amount in question or report you as 

delinquent on that amount. 

2. The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we 

may continue to charge you interest on that amount. But if we 

determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the 

amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that 

amount. 

3. While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are 

responsible for the remainder of your balance. 

4. We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE IS 

COM PUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY 

Daily Balance Method (including Current Transactions) 

We figure the finance charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to 

the "daily balance" of your account for each day in the billing cycle. To get the 

"daily balance" we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add 

any new advances, and subtract any unpaid finance charges and any 

payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance. 

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE 

electronic funds transfer, money order or other instrument in U.S. Dollars. 

Payments received by the bank at the address shown on the front of this 

statement by close of business will be credited to your account that same day. 

Payments received after close of business will be credited the following 

business day. We may modify these payment instructions, including changing 

the address for payment, by providing updated payment instructions on or 

with your periodic billing statement. 
 
 
 

 
ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION 

Month ____________________________________________ 20 

This form is provided to help you balance your bank statement. Match 

enclosed checks, charges, deposits, and withdrawals with the items in your 

register. 

Write in your register all items that appear on this statement but have not 

been listed in your register. Example: Ready Reserve transactions, 

automatic payments, automatic transfers, interest. 

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED 
 

Date  Amount 

  $ 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Total Checks/Withdrawals not deducted $ 

 
DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED 

 

Date  Amount 

  $ 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Total Deposits not credited $ 

 
BALANCE COMPUTATION 

 

Add the following items: Amount 

Checking balance shown on this statement $ 

Savings balance shown on this statement  

Total deposits not credited  

Subtotal $ 

Subtract total checks/withdrawals 

not deducted Total 
 

$ 

This balance should agree with your records. 
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LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS CLUB COMMON
ELEMENTS ASSOCIATION, INC
RESERVE
C/O AMERI-TECH REALTY INC
24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102
CLEARWATER FL 33763-4086

Managing Your Accounts

Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address
APSupport@associationprime.
com

Mailing Address
P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX8445 $196,894.72

ASSOCIATION MMA - XXXXXXXXXXXXX8445

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

05/31/2025 Beginning Balance $194,523.11

2 Credit(s) This Period $2,371.61

0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00

06/30/2025 Ending Balance $196,894.72

Interest Summary
Description Amount

Interest Earned From 05/31/2025 Through 06/30/2025

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 2.53%

Interest Days 31

Interest Earned $415.44

Interest Paid This Period $415.44

Interest Paid Year-to-Date $994.32

Minimum Balance $194,523.11

Average Available Balance $195,658.95

Other Credits
Date Description Amount

06/13/2025 CincXfer from 8442 $1,956.17
06/30/2025 INTEREST $415.44

2 item(s) totaling $2,371.61

Daily Balances

Date Amount

06/13/2025 $196,479.28

Date Amount

06/30/2025 $196,894.72

Statement Ending 06/30/2025
LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS   Page 1 of 2

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX8445
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT 

Unless we receive notice of any unauthorized or missing signature on any 

enclosed item or alteration of any enclosed item in this statement within 

60 days, we will consider this statement and enclosures to be correct. 

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR 

ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR 

PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY 

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, we must hear 
from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on 
which the error or problem appeared. Please call us at 1-800-277-2175 or 

write to us at: SouthState Bank, N.A., eClaims Center, P.O. Box 
118068, Charleston, SC 29423. 

 
1. Tell us your name and account number. 

2. Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain 

as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why 

you need more information. 

3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If 

we take more than 10 days to do this, we will apply a provisional credit to 

your account in the amount you think you have been charged in error so 

you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our 

investigation. 

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS 

If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least 

once every 60 days from the same person or company, you can call us at 

1-800-277-2175to find out whether or not the deposit has been made. 

BILLING RIGHTS NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT 

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at: SouthState 
Bank, N.A., Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118068, Charleston, SC 29423. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 

1. Account information: Your name and account number. 

2. Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. 

3. Description of problem: If you think there is an error on your bill, 

describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a 

mistake. 

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your 

statement. You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call 

us, but if you do, we are not required to investigate any potential errors and 

you may have to pay the amount in question. 

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following 

are true: 

1. We cannot try to collect the amount in question or report you as 

delinquent on that amount. 

2. The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we 

may continue to charge you interest on that amount. But if we 

determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the 

amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that 

amount. 

3. While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are 

responsible for the remainder of your balance. 

4. We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit. 

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE IS 

COM PUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY 

Daily Balance Method (including Current Transactions) 

We figure the finance charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to 

the "daily balance" of your account for each day in the billing cycle. To get the 

"daily balance" we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add 

any new advances, and subtract any unpaid finance charges and any 

payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance. 

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE 

electronic funds transfer, money order or other instrument in U.S. Dollars. 

Payments received by the bank at the address shown on the front of this 

statement by close of business will be credited to your account that same day. 

Payments received after close of business will be credited the following 

business day. We may modify these payment instructions, including changing 

the address for payment, by providing updated payment instructions on or 

with your periodic billing statement. 
 
 
 

 
ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION 

Month ____________________________________________ 20 

This form is provided to help you balance your bank statement. Match 

enclosed checks, charges, deposits, and withdrawals with the items in your 

register. 

Write in your register all items that appear on this statement but have not 

been listed in your register. Example: Ready Reserve transactions, 

automatic payments, automatic transfers, interest. 

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED 
 

Date  Amount 

  $ 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Total Checks/Withdrawals not deducted $ 

 
DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED 

 

Date  Amount 

  $ 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Total Deposits not credited $ 

 
BALANCE COMPUTATION 

 

Add the following items: Amount 

Checking balance shown on this statement $ 

Savings balance shown on this statement  

Total deposits not credited  

Subtotal $ 

Subtract total checks/withdrawals 

not deducted Total 
 

$ 

This balance should agree with your records. 
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